
LADEPROFI 5 G
(Type 156 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste Nr. 99 156.DE.90E.0

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   • Masch.Nr. • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  03/04



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+LADEPROFI+5+G+Ladewagen


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  103.72.000.1           1 AUSRUESTUNG TIEFLIEGEND KPL.   EQUIPEMENT ATTELAGE  EQUIPMENT LOW-SLUNG      (1-11
    1    00  135.72.020.0           1 ZUGOESENHALTER                 SUPPORT ANNEAU D’AT. BRACKET
    2    00  135.70.029.0           4 BOLZEN  L=65                   AXE                  PIN
    3    00       173.143           8 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    4    00       162.606           8 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    5    00  102.72.011.0           1 PLATTE RE.                     PLAQUE               BRACKET                  RE
    6    00       166.809           1 SCHEIBE 54X36,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    7    00  126.40.043.0           2 RIPPE                          NERVURE              BAR
    8    00       172.178           1 SPANNSTIFT  8X80   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    9    00  102.72.010.0           1 PLATTE LI.                     PLAQUE               BRACKET                  LI
   10    00       101.077           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M20X1,5X 50  DIN 9 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   11    00       122.120           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M20X1,5       ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   12    00       492.014           1 ZUGOESE D=40MM                 ANNEAU D’ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE
   12.01 00       492.015           1 ZUGOESE D=50MM                 ANNEAU D’ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE

                                                                                                                                          0156/BT 0020



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  103.40.400.0           1 PRESSE ZUS.                    PRESSE               PRESS                    (1-55
    0.02 00  103.40.455.0           1 KURVENSCHEIBE LI ZUS.          PLATEAU A CAME       CAMPLATE                 (61,62
    0.03 00  103.40.465.0           1 KURVENSCHEIBE RE. ZUS.         PLATEAU A CAME       CAMPLATE                 (71,72
    3    00  121.80.035.0           1 STIRNRAD Z=40                  ENGRENAGE DROIT      GEAR WHEEL CPTE.
    4    00  121.40.368.0           1 STELLRING                      BAGUE DE REGLAGE     SET COLLAR
    5    00  121.80.039.0           1 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE
    6    00  103.40.480.0           1 KETTENRAD Z=40 S.Z.            ROUE DE CHAINE       SPROCKET
    7    00  103.40.476.0           1 STELLRING                      BAGUE DE REGLAGE     SET COLLAR
    8    00  103.40.477.0           1 BOLZEN RE.                     AXE                  PIN
    9    00  103.40.510.2           1 PRESSENRAHMEN SZ.              CHASSIS DE PRESSE    PRESS-FRAME
   10    00  103.40.491.2          15 ABSTREIFER SZ.                 RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.
   13    00  103.40.498.2           2 ABSTREIFER SZ.                 RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.
   14    00  136.40.203.1           1 GLEITBLECH LI                  TOLE                 SLIDING PLATE
   15    00  136.40.204.1           1 GLEITBLECH RE                  TOLE                 SLIDING PLATE
   16    00  102.40.106.0           6 BEILAGE DICK                   CALE                 WASHER
   17    00  102.40.107.0           4 BEILAGE DUENN                  CALE                 WASHER
   18    00  103.40.485.0           1 LASCHE S.Z.                    ECLISSE              PLATE
   19    00  430.65.130.0           1 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   20    00  103.40.308.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   21    00       166.828           2 SCHEIBE 75X55,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   22    00       166.426           7 SCHEIBE 75X55,5X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   23    00       155.038           1 SICHERUNGSRING  55X2  DIN 471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   24    00       150.687           1 PASSFEDER B 16X10X36 DIN 6885  CLAVETTE             KEY
   25    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   26    00       174.634           4 GEWINDESTIFT M8X12 DIN916-10.9 CLAVETTE FILETEE     LOCKING RING
   27    00       166.845           5 SCHEIBE 70D12X90X1  FEDERSTAHL RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   28    00       166.233           3 SCHEIBE 85X70,2X0,5            RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   29    00       155.046           1 SICHERUNGSRING  70 DIN 471     CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   30    00       172.172           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X50   DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   31    00       103.085          14 SK-SCHR. M12X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   32    00       122.108          20 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   33    00       103.087           2 SK-SCHR. M12X35 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   34    00       103.354           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M14X110 DIN931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   35    00       122.109           8 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M14 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   36    00       162.752           8 SCHEIBE 28X15X3                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   37    00       103.043           6 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   38    00       122.106          12 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   39    00       104.938           8 ZYL.-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 912-8.8  VIS CYLINDRIQUE      CHEESEHEAD BOLT
   40    00       108.907           6 FLR-SCHR.M8X20 DIN603 8.8 ZN   VIS TGS              FLAT ROUND SCREW
   41    00       162.601          16 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   42    00       103.303           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X60 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   43    00       122.107          69 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   44    00       162.602           1 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2 DIN 125      RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   45    00       169.912           3 SCHEIBE MIT SCHLITZ 11/28X0,75 RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   46    00       435.749           4 FEDERLASCHE                    JUMELLE DE RESSORT   SPRING SHACKLE
   47    00       435.755           4 FEDERLASCHE                    JUMELLE DE RESSORT   SPRING SHACKLE
   49    00       122.104          16 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   50    00       162.405          16 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   51    00  102.40.367.0           1 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER
   52    00       438.043           1 ROHRKLAPPSTECKER 8X50          AGRAFE               SAFETY PIN
   53    00       543.004           0 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D’VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE
   54    00  103.40.520.0           1 ABSTREIFTRAEGER S.Z.           RACLEUR SUPPORT      SCRAPER SUPPORT
   55    00       103.086           4 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   56    00       103.064           4 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   61    00  103.40.456.0           1 KURVENSCHEIBE LI.S.Z.          PLATEAU A CAME       CAMPLATE
   62    00  121.40.369.0           1 OLJEBRONCEBUECHSE 65X55X60     COUSSINET FRITTE     SINTER BEARING BUSH
   71    00  103.40.466.0           1 KURVENSCHEIBE RE. S.Z.         PLATEAU A CAME       CAMPLATE
   72    00  103.40.475.0           1 OLJEBRONZ-BUECHSE              BAGUE                BUSH
   73    00       103.063          64 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   74    00       165.311          34 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING

                                                                                                                                          0156/BT 0080



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  103.59.000.0           1 PU-TASTRAEDER LUFTBEREIFT      PU-ROUE PALPEUSE     PU-GROUND WHEEL          V (31-48
    0.05 00     500.0.080           2 BEREIFUNG 15X6,0-6 KPL.        PNEUS                TYRES CPTE.              #(45-48
    0.06 00  103.50.130.1           1 RADTRAEGER RE.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            #(31-38,43-48
    0.07 00  103.50.125.1           1 RADTRAEGER LI.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            #(31-38,41,42,45-48
   31    00       166.402           2 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            #
   32    00  203.33.005.0           2 DECKSCHEIBE                    DISQUE DE RECOUVREM. WASHER                   #
   33    00       162.408           2 SCHEIBE 30X13X5 DIN1542        RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            #
   34    00       103.086           2 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           # 242
   35    00       172.116           2 SPANNSTIFT 5X24 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                  #
   36    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE          #
   37    00       451.533           2 RADKAPPE                       COUVERCLE            CAP                      #
   38    00       451.552           2 LABYRINTHDICHTUNG              JOINT A LABYRINTH    GASKET                   #
   41    00  103.50.126.1           1 RADTRAEGER LI.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            #
   42    00  103.50.129.0           1 STREBE LINKS                   JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT                    #
   43    00  103.50.131.1           1 RADTRAEGER RE.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            #
   44    00  103.50.135.0           1 STREBE                         JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT                    #
   45    00       451.554           2 FELGE MIT NABE 4,50X6          JANTE DE ROUE        WHEEL RIM                #(45,48
   46    00       452.071           2 REIFEN 15X6,0-6 4 PR,RP        PNEUMATIQUE          TYRE                     #
   47    00       452.514           2 SCHLAUCH 600-6                 TUYAU SOUPLE         TUBE                     #
   48    00       400.218           2 RILLENKUGELL. 6205-2Z  DIN625  ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING                  #

                                                                                                                                          0156/BT 0130



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  156.20.000.0           1 AUFBAU ZUS.                    RIDELLES             SUPERSTRUCTURE
    1    00  156.20.005.0           1 FRONTGATTER SZ                 RIDELLE AVANT        FRONT GATE
    2    00  540.20.003.0           6 STEHER SZ                      SUPPORT              UPRIGHT
    3    00  540.20.004.0           6 STEHER SZ                      SUPPORT              UPRIGHT
    4    00  540.20.009.0          12 BEILAGE                        CALE                 WASHER
    5    00  540.20.030.0           1 BLECHPROFIL VORNE              PROFIL PANNEAU       PROFILE PANEL
    6    00  544.20.015.0           2 BLECHPROFIL MITTE              PROFIL PANNEAU       PROFILE PANEL
    7    00  156.20.013.0           1 ABDECKUNG LI.                  PANNEAU DROITE       COVER RIGHT
    8    00  156.20.014.0           1 ABDECKUNG RE.                  PANNEAU DROITE       COVER RIGHT
    9    00  156.20.020.0           1 ABDECKUNG LI.                  PANNEAU DROITE       COVER RIGHT
   10    00  156.20.021.0           1 ABDECKBLECH RE.                TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
   11    00  544.20.005.0           1 SEITENBLECH LI                 TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE
   12    00  544.20.006.0           1 SEITENBLECH RE                 TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE
   13    00  544.20.025.0           1 FUEHRUNGSROHR SZ.              TUYAU PILOTE         BRACKET
   14    00       103.907          24 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X1,5 X 35  DIN  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   15    00       122.223          20 SICHERUNGSM. M12X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU FREINE         LOCKING NUT
   16    00       103.065          16 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   17    00       122.107          16 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   18    00       103.043           3 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   19    00       162.407         128 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   20    00       122.106         125 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   21    00       108.954         122 FLRD-SCHRAUBE M8X20            VIS A TETE BOMBEE    OVAL HEADED BOLT
   22    00       438.004           4 FEDERVORSTECKER 5              CLIPS                CLIP, SPRING

                                                                                                                                          0156/BT 0180



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
   81    00       122.106           2 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   90    00       415.579           8 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   91    00       431.342           2 PST-SEIL                       CABLE                CABLE
   92    00       431.336           2 PST-SEIL                       CABLE                CABLE
   93    00       435.374           4 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING

                                                                                                                                          0156/BT 0210



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       510.065           1 STIRNRAD-WINKELGETRIEBE        RENVOI D’ANGLE       GEAR                     (10-340
   10    00   510.065.001           1 GEHAEUSEOBERTEIL               PARTIE SUP.DE CARTER UPPER COVER
   20    00   510.065.002           1 GEHAEUSEUNTERTEIL              FOND BAS BOITE       HOUSING BOTTOM
   30    00   510.065.003           1 KEGELRITZELWELLE               ARBRE                SHAFT
   40    00   510.065.004           1 KEGELRAD                       ENGRENAGE CONIQUE    BEVEL GEAR
   50    00       510.010           1 RITZELWELLE Z=11               ARBRE A PIGNON       PINION SHAFT
   60    00       510.011           1 STIRNRAD Z=47                  ENGRENAGE DROIT      GEAR WHEEL CPTE.
   70    00       510.012           1 HOHLWELLE                      ARBRE CREUX          SHAFT
   90    00       415.458           1 O-RING 82X3 DIN 3770           JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
  100    00       400.222           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6207   DIN625 ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
  110    00       400.137           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6012   DIN625 ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
  120    00       400.905           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6008 C3       ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
  130    00       404.508           1 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30208 DIN 720 ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
  140    00       155.145           1 SICHERUNGSRING  68X2,5 DIN 472 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
  150    00       150.701           1 PASSFEDER B 20X10X8 DIN 6885   CLAVETTE             KEY
  160    00       150.702           1 PASSFEDER B 45X18X11           CLAVETTE             KEY
  170    00       155.156           1 SICHERUNGSRING 95X3,0 DIN472   CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
  180    00       166.653           2 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  190    00       415.189           1 WELLENDICHTRING 60X95X10       BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
  210    00       166.603           1 PASSCHEIBE 72X56X0,5           BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  220    00       166.562           1 PASSCHEIBE 72X56X0,3 DIN 988   BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  230    00       166.561           1 PASSCHEIBE 72X56X0,1 DIN 988   BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  240    00       104.066           1 ZYL.SCHR.M10X35 DIN 912 8.8    VIS A TETE CYLINDR.  SOCKET H.CAP SCREW
  250    00       165.057           1 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 10    RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
  260    00       172.196           1 SPANNSTIFT  10X36  DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
  270    00       107.072           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE M16X1,5      VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
  280    00       155.147           1 SICHERUNGSRING  72X2,5 DIN472  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
  290    00       155.827           1 SICHERUNGSRING  40X2,5 DIN 471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
  300    00       417.487           1 VERSCHLUSSKAPPE DA72X9         CAPUCHON DE FERMET.  SEALING-CAP
  310    00       166.650           1 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  320    00       166.558           1 SCHEIBE 68X55X0,3 DIN 988      RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
  330    00       166.557           1 PASSCHEIBE 68X55X0,10 DIN 988  BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  340    00       166.643           1 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING

                                                                                                                                          0156/BT 0260



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+LADEPROFI+5+G+Ladewagen


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.54.060.0           1 STEUERLEITUNG F.LOAD-SENSING   TUBE                 OVERFLOW PIPE
    1    00     447.7.207           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 6 X 4300 RKDK CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE
    2    00     448.1.042           1 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG DROIT VISSAGE        THREADED UNION
    3    00       448.085           1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHLUSSK. FICHE                PIN
    4    00       448.052           1 STAUBKAPPE                     CACHE ROUGE          CAP
   10    00       415.579           2 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0156/BT 0285



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       453.792           1 BREMSACHSE SPUR 1850           ESSIEU               AXLE
   29    07    0337005140           2 STOSSRING 74/85X7              BAGUE                RING
   31    07    0326216110           2 KRONENMUTTER M36X1.5           ECROU CRENELE        NUT, SLOTTED
   32    07    0262016301           2 SPLINT 6.3X63                  GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   33    07    0512026080           2 DICHTRING 73/110/14.5          BAGUE D’ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   34    07    0331023090           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   36    07    0317714350           2 GEWINDEBOLZEN M24X1.5X36       BOULON FILETE        BOLT
   37    07    0254032490           2 FEDERSCHEIBE B24               RONDELLE ELASTIQUE   SPRING WASHER
   38    07    0252207582           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M24X1.5       ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   40    07    0311222290           4 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
   40.01 07    0237045600           4 STOPFEN                        BOUCHON              FITTING
   43    07    0309736490           2 BREMSNOCKENWELLE               ARBRE                SHAFT                    L=595
   46    07    0254102610           2 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING
   47    07    0256033590           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   48    07    0268502100           2 KEGELSCHMIERNIPPEL             GRAISSEUR            GREASE NIPPLE
   48.01 07    0235052000           2 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
   53    07    0254102420           2 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING
   54    07    0256032990           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   59    07    0517465090           2 GESTAENGESTELLER               BOULON DE FREIN      BRAKE LEVER
   73    07    0509115210           4 BREMSBACKEN                    MACHOIRE DE FREIN    BRAKE CHEEK
   79    07    0309219500           4 BREMSBELAG 15826/8             GARNITUR DE FREIN    BRAKE LINING
   80    07    0258056101          64 NIET 6X13                      RIVET                RIVET
   82    07    0339767050           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   82.01 07    0339744080           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   84    07    0327154020           2 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
   86    07    0310518010           2 BREMSTROMMEL                   TAMBOUR DE FREIN     BRAKE DRUM
   91    07    0329670010          16 RADBOLZEN                      BOULON DE ROUE       WHEEL BOLT
   93    07    0256152094          16 FEDERRING C20,5                RONDELLE GROWER      SPRING WASHER
   94    07    0252131483          16 FLACHBUNDMUTTER B20            ECROU                NUT
   95    07    0264047000           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER 32014X        ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   96    07    0264015000           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30210         ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   98    07    0321107030           2 KAPPE                          CAPUCHON             CAP

                                                                                                                                          0156/BT 0310



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  153.03.010.2           1 FESTSTELLBREMSE KPL.           FREIN D’ARRET        PARKING BRAKE
    0.02 00  153.03.020.0           1 FESTSTELLBREMSE ZUS.           FREIN D’ARRET        PARKING BRAKE            (1-17
    1    00  153.01.102.0           1 FESTSTELLBREMSE                FREIN D’ARRET        PARKING BRAKE
    2    00       103.087           2 SK-SCHR. M12X35 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
    3    00       162.403           2 SCHEIBE 28X13X3 ZN DIN 1543    RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    4    00       165.312           2 FEDERRING  12 DIN 128 ZN       RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
    5    00       120.161           2 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
    7    00  100.73.105.0           1 SEILROLLE                      POULIE GUIDE-CABLE   PULLEY                   W 2ST
    8    00       155.014           1 SICHERUNGSRING  16X1 DIN 471   CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP                  W 2ST
   10    00       430.935           1 SEILKAUSCHE B6 DIN 6899        COSSE POUR CABLE     THIMBLE                  W 2ST
   11    00       430.953           8 DRAHTSEILKLEMME 6,5  DIN 741   SERRE CABLE METAL.   WIRE CABLE CLAMP
   12    00  126.23.082.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                    W 2ST
   13    00       431.611           1 BREMSSEIL 6X2800 MM            CABLE DE FREIN       BRAKE CABLE              P:80KM/H
   14    00  544.31.051.0           1 SEILROLLENHALTER SZ.           SUPPORT DE POULIE    ROPE PULLEY SUPPORT      W 2ST
   15    00       103.066           4 SK-SCHR. M 10X35 DIN 933-8.8   VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.           W 8ST
   16    00       120.160           4 SK-MUTTER     M10 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.                W 8ST
   17    00       165.311           4 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING           W 8ST
   18    00       175.252           2 SPLINT 4X25 DIN 94             GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   19    00  103.36.009.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   20    00  540.36.015.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   21    00       162.416           2 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

                                                                                                                                          0156/BT 0340



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  121.81.000.0           1 MAEHGETRIEBE MONT. KPL.        BOITER POUR FAUCHE   MOWER GEARBOX            (1-27, FU:            1
    0.02 00  121.81.001.0           1 MAEHGETRIEBE KPL.              BOITER POUR FAUCHE   MOWER GEARBOX            (1-23
    1    00  121.81.002.0           1 GEHAEUSEBODEN                  FOND DE BOITE        HOUSING BOTTOM           504
    2    00  121.81.003.0           1 GEHAEUSEDECKEL                 CONVERCLE DU CARTER  HOUSING COVER            504
    3    00  121.81.020.0           1 STIRNRAD Z=23                  ENGRENAGE DROIT      GEAR WHEEL CPTE.
    4    00       400.131           2 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6010 DIN 625  ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
    5    00       415.243           2 WELLENDICHTRING A 72X50X8      BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
    6    00  121.81.004.0           1 EINGANGSWELLE                  ARBRE D’ENTREE       INPUT SHAFT              648
    7    00  121.81.007.0           1 STIRNRAD Z=16                  ENGRENAGE DROIT      GEAR WHEEL CPTE.
    8    00       400.222           2 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6207   DIN625 ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING                  648
    9    00  121.81.005.0           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   10    00       155.029           2 SICHERUNGSRING 35X1,5  DIN 471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   11    00       415.088           1 WELLENDICHTRING A 35X62X7      BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
   12    00  121.81.006.0           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT                    648
   13    00  121.81.010.0           1 STIRNRAD Z=20                  ENGRENAGE DROIT      GEAR WHEEL CPTE.
   14    00       400.119           2 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6006   DIN625 ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING                  648
   15    00       155.026           4 SICHERUNGSRING  30X1,5 DIN471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   16    00       150.321           1 PASSFEDER B  10X8X36  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
   17    00       172.191           2 SPANNSTIFT  10X24  DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   18    00       103.046           7 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X35 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   19    00       122.106           7 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   20    00  121.81.024.0           1 SCHUTZTOPF                     CUVETTE DE PROTEC.   COVER
   21    00       103.041           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   22    00       162.407           4 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   23    00       165.310           4 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   24    00  121.81.012.1           1 STUETZE LINKS                  SUPPORT              SUPPORT                  L
   25    00  121.81.013.1           1 STUETZE RECHTS                 SUPPORT              SUPPORT                  R
   26    00       103.321           2 SK-SCHR. M12X45 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   27    00       112.108           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER               ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   28    00       107.075           1 VERSCHL.SCHR. M 22X1,5 DIN 906 BOUCHON D’USURE      LOCKING SCREW

       1 FU: NICHT FUER TIEFLIEGENDE DEICHSEL
       1 FU: NOT FOR LOW HITCH DRAWBAR
       1 FU: NE PAS POUR TIMON SURBAISSE

                                                                                                                                          0156/BT 0370



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00   455.257/741           1 GELENKWELLE WWE2380-SD15-1110  ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT        M=1200NM
    2    45        180969           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D’ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    3    45        111497           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D’ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    4    45        180220           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
    5    45        368634           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45        366838           1 AUFSTECKGABEL MIT SCHIEBESTIFT MACHOIRE A VERROUILL YOKE, OUTER
   12    45        339107           1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN, QUICK RELEASE
   13    45        106357           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG           LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH     *430
   21    45        382701           2 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45        084099           3 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        164466           4 RONDE                          RONDELLE             PLATE
   24    45        384517           1 DOPPELGABEL MIT SCHMIERNIPPEL  MACHOIRE DOUBLE      DOUBLE YOKE
   25    45        020672           1 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   26    45        366860           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   27    45        020614           2 SPANNSTIFT 10X65               GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   28    45        051419           1 PROFILROHR,BESCHICHTET         TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   29    45        175623           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   30    45        041318           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   31    45        044444           1 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   51    45        365715           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   52    45        365305           8 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  BOLT
   53    45        365717           1 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   54    45        172750           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE               N=RP3
   55    45        087279           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   56    45        359471           1 STUETZRING                     BAGUE DE SUPPORT     RING
   57    45        365345           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE               N=RP5
   58    45        044321           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   59    45        382078           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN

                                                                                                                                          0156/BT 0420



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    37        132440           1 EINBAUTEILE                    INCORPORE PIECES     BUILT PARTS
    1.01 37        224519           1 KUGEL                          BILLE                BALL
    1.02 37        223319           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
    1.03 37        247510           1 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    1.04 37        217645           2 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    2    37        247960           2 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    3    37        151143           1 STEUERSCHIEBER                 TIROIR DE DISTRIBUT. CONTROL VALVE
    4    37        228112           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    5    37        228354           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
    6    37        132439           2 SCHALTMAGNET                   AIMANT               MAGNET
    6.01 37        228383           1 GS-EINFACHHUBMAGNET            AIMANT               MAGNET
    6.02 37        228392           1 VERSTELLRING                   BAGUE                RING
    6.03 37        209191           4 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE                  VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      CHEESE HEAD-SCREW
    7    37        247540           2 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    8    37        228513           3 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    9    37        224637           2 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN

                                                                                                                                          0156/BT 0470



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  156.90.000.0           1 AUSRUESTUNG STANDARD           EQUIPEMENT           EQUIPMENT                (1-22
    0.02 00  179.74.000.0           1 UNTERLEGKEIL GROSS (UEBER 4T)  CALE                 WHEEL CHOCK              (31-35
    1    00  540.90.004.1           1 BLENDE SZ.                     ECRAN                SCREEN
    2    00       495.987           2 AZB „LADEPROFI 5“              DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
    9    00  103.98.011.0           1 AZB „SCHMIERPLAN“              DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   10    00       494.648           1 ABZIEHBILD „KRATZBODEN“        DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   11    00       494.304           2 AZB „AUS“                      DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   12    00       494.305           2 AZB „EIN“                      DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   13    00       494.303           1 AZB „OELSTAND“                 DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   15    00       494.302           1 AZB „KURVENFAHRT-ZAPFWELLE“    DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   16    00       495.310           1 AZB „540 U/MIN“ LINKSDREHEND   DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   17    00       495.011           1 TYPENSCHILD „POETTINGER“       PLAQUE D IDENTITE    TYPE PLATE
   18    00       495.517           2 AZB „PROFIMATIC“               DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   19    00       495.382           2 AZB „POETTINGER“ 120X1305  PVC DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   20    00       494.226           2 PVC-KLEBEFOLIE „PROFI“         PLAQUE ADHESIVE      ADHESIVE PLATE
   21    00       470.960           2 RUECKSTRAHLER 55 ORANGE        CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR
   31    00       455.902           2 UNTERLEGKEIL GROSS             CALE                 WHEEL CHOCK
   32    00       455.910           2 KEILHALTER GROSS               SUPPORT DE COIN      SHOE PLATE
   33    00       103.043           4 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   34    00       162.407           4 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   35    00       122.106           4 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   36    00       495.317           1 AZB „ANTRIEBSDREHZAHL750“  95X DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER

                                                                                                                                          0156/BT 0510



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+LADEPROFI+5+G+Ladewagen

